
List of PIO’s and Appellate Authorities under RTI Act as on date alongwith the contact details and 

the email id’s 

Sr. 

No. 

Zone PIO Appellate authority 

1 Corporate 

Headquarters 

Ms. Uzma Kar 

Senior Manager 

Law Department CHQ 

Uzma.kar@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9596591808 

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Digra 

Deputy General Manager  

 HRD – CHQ 

Rajeev.k.digra@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9419296770 

2 Zonal Office 

Srinagar 

Ms. Mudabir Wani  

Senior Manager 

mudabir.wani@jkbmail.com 

Ph. 9419018646 

Mr. Raja zaffer Khan  

Zonal Head 

rzkhan@jkbmail.com Ph. No: 

7889953245 

3 Zonal Office 

Budgam 

Mr. Abdul Majeed 

Manager 

6005943900 

abdul.m.rather@jkbmail.com 

Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat 

Zonal Head  

 9945477795 

fayaz.bhat@jkbmail.com 

4 Zonal Office 

Baramulla 

Mr. Riyaz Ahmad Rather 

Senior Manager 

Riyaz.rather@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7006712226 

Imtiyaz Ahmad Baht 

Zonal head 

Imtiyaz.bhat@jkbmail.com 
8130982525 

5 Zonal Office 

Pulwama 

Mr. Shiraz Ahmad Sheikh 

Senior Manager 

Shiraz.a.sheikh@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7006572771 

Mr. Tariq Ali 

Zonal Head 

Tariq.ali@jkbmail.com 

9906664848 

6 Zonal Office 

Anantnag 

Mr. Abdul Lateef 

Senior Manager  

Abdul.latif @jkbmail.com  

Ph. No: 9622937161 

Mr. Khursheed Muzaffar  

Zonal Head 

Khursheed@jkbmail.com  

Ph. No: 9797071006 

7 Zonal Office 

Jammu 

Ms. Virender Kaur 

0191-2470902 

virenderkaur@jkbmail.com 

Mr. Rajesh Dubey 

Zonal Head 

Rajesh.dubey@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7006678594 

8 Zonal Office 

Kathua 

Mr. Gautam Sharma 

Senior Executive 

Ph. No: 9419172882 

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar 

Zonal head 

Sanjeev.kumar@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9419163062 

9 Zonal Office 

Rajouri 

Mr Rachhpal Chand  

Chief Manager 

9596433159  

Rachpal.chand@jkbmail.com  

Mr Satish Kumar 

Zonal Head 

Kumar.satish@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 94191-65522 

10 Zonal Office 

Doda 

Mr Ikhlaq Ahmad  

Senior Manager 

7051392333 

ikhlaq.ahmad@jkbmail.com 

Mr Arshad Qadri 

Zonal Head 

9419010064 

arshad@jkbmail.com 

11 Zonal Office 

Udhampura 

Mr. Sham Sunder  

Chief Manager 

7006614005 

sham.sunder@jkbmail.com 

Mr. Vinay Gupta 

Zonal Head 

9419216698 

vinay.gupta@jkbmail.com 

12 Zonal Office 

Mumbai 

Mr. Sheer Mohammad Khan 

7889528881 

Sheer.Khan@jkbmail.com 

Mr. Irfan Anjum 

Zonal Head 

Phone No.-9906609595 

Irfananjum@jkbmail.com 



13 Zonal Office 

Delhi  

Mr. Karan Bali 

Senior Manager 

Mobile no. 9858538589 

karan.bali@jkbmail.com 

Mr. Suresh Kumar Chowdhary 

Zonal Head 

9086077667 

sureshchowdhary@jkbmail.com 

14 Zonal Office Leh Ms. Masarat Rasool 

Manager 

9419178642 

masarat.rasool@jkbmail.com 

Mr Tsewang Dorjai 

Zonal Head 

Mob:9419181281 

tsewang.dorjai@jkbmail.com 

 


